Tweedsmuir Community Council

Agenda for the meeting and Annual General Meeting of Tweedsmuir Community Council (TCC) Thursday 2nd May 2024 at 7pm, Tweedsmuir Village Hall & via ZOOM

01.05	Welcome and Apo	ologies
		0.00.00

02.05 Minutes of the last meeting

03.05 Matters arising not covered in the agenda

- Response re: Oliver Forest Windfarm
- Response to Leitholm Eccles and Birgham Community Council re: Joint working
- 04.05 Planning applications
 - Erection of Camping Pods on Crook site
- 05.05 Treasurer's Report
- 06.05 Grant applications
 - Potential application to fund Upper Tweed Community News
- 07.05 Police report

The report for March 2024 can be viewed at -<u>https://www.tweedsmuircommunitycouncil.org.uk/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2024/04/Tweeddale-East-and-West-March-2024.pdf</u>

- 08.05 Scottish Borders Councillors' report
- 09.05 Community Action Plan
- 10.05 Destination Tweed
- 11.05 Whitelaw Brae Windfarm
- 12.05 Consultations
- 13.05 Items for information
- 14.05 Forthcoming Events
 - Info about forthcoming events can be found at <u>https://www.tweedsmuir.scot/events/</u>
- 15.05 Any other business
- 16.05 Date of next meeting

If you have any agenda items, please contact the secretary.

Annual General Meeting

Chair's report

Treasurer's report

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Order of Business
- 3. Declaration of interests
- 4. Membership of the Community Council
- 5. Appointment of the Chair
- 6. Appointment of the Vice Chair
- 7. Appointment of the Secretary
- 8. Appointment of the Treasurer
- 9. Any other items of urgent business

All Councillors to confirm adherence to the Code of Conduct.

Below is the zoom link for the meeting <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88590891104</u> Meeting ID: 885 9089 1104 One tap mobile +441314601196,,88590891104# United Kingdom +442030512874,,88590891104# United Kingdom

www.tweedsmuircommunitycouncil.org.uk Contact:Tweedsmuirsecretary@outlook.com

Vice Chair: Lesley Mason Treasurer: Mark Cullen Secretary: Debbie Cullen

Other Councillors: Frances Leckie Carolynn Hoy

Resilient Communities Coordinator: Lesley Kirkwood - resilienttweedsmuir@gmail.com